



Das Europäische Institut zur Zertifizierung von Managementsystemen und Personal Ein Institut der Steinbeis-Stiftung für Wirtschaftsförderung

bescheinigt hiermit dem Unternehmen

JUNGHANS Microtec GmbH Unterbergenweg 10 D-78655 Dunningen

ein angewandtes

Umweltmanagementsystem

für den Geltungsbereich

Entwicklung, Herstellung und Vertrieb von Zündern, Zünd- und Sicherheitssystemen, deren Teile und Baugruppen sowie Betriebsmittel

das die Anforderungen der folgenden Internationalen Norm erfüllt:



(identisch mit EN ISO 14001:2015 und ISO 14001:2015)

Der Nachweis wurde im Rahmen des Zertifizierungsaudits, Bericht-Nr. 60040312, erbracht. Voraussetzung für die Aufrechterhaltung der Zertifizierung ist die Durchführung von jährlichen Überwachungsaudits.

> Registrier-Nr.: UM 24 0312 Gültig ab: 04.06.2022 Gültig bis: 03.06.2025 Zertifikatserteilung: 04.05.2022

Jürgen G. Kerner Zertifizierungsstelle

Bernd Kentner Fachgremium



EQ ZERT ist akkreditiert durch die Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle (DAkkS) als Zertifizierungsstelle für Umweltmanagementsysteme gemäß der Urkunde Nr. D-ZM-11200-01-00. Dieses Zertifikat ist Eigentum des EQ ZERT, Karlstraße 3, D-89073 Ulm.





Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number:

20 February 2021 19 February 2024 10331446 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 13 April 2016

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

JUNGHANS T2M SAS

Route d'Ardon, 45240 LA FERTE SAINT AUBIN, France

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0031650

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, development and manufacturing of ammunition fuzes, missiles ignition and safe and arm units, electronic and/or micromechanical subassemblies dedicated to conventional or smart ammunition, bombs, missiles, rockets security functions and/or actuators.

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: LRQA France SAS for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03, 69443 Lyon, France for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom